At September 2, 2020, our net tangible book deficit was $56,753 or approximately $(0.01) per share of
common stock. After giving effect to the sale of 15,000,000 shares of Class A common stock included in the units
we are offering by this prospectus, the sale of the private placement warrants and the deduction of underwriting
commissions and estimated expenses of this offering, our pro forma net tangible book value at September 2, 2020
would have been $5,000,010, or approximately $1.07 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible
book value (as decreased by the value of 14,067,281 shares of Class A common stock that may be redeemed for
cash and assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option) of $1.08 per share to our initial
stockholders as of the date of this prospectus and an immediate dilution of $10.00 per share or 100% to our public
stockholders not exercising their redemption rights. Total dilution to public stockholders from this offering will be
$8.93 per share or 89.3%. The dilution to new investors if the underwriters exercise the over-allotment option in
full would be an immediate dilution of $9.05 per share or 90.5%.

The following table illustrates the dilution to the public stockholders on a per-share basis, assuming no value
is attributed to the warrants included in the units or the private placement warrants (assuming no exercise and full
exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option):

Without

Over-allotment
With

Over-allotment

Public offering price  $ 10.00   $ 10.00
Net tangible book deficit before this offering   (0.01)   (0.01)
Increase attributable to public stockholders   1.08   0.96
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering and the sale of the

private placement warrants   1.07   0.95
Dilution to public stockholders  $ 8.93   $ 9.05
Percentage of dilution to public stockholders   89.3%  90.5%

For purposes of presentation, we have reduced our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering
(assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ over-allotment option) by $140,672,812 because holders of up to
approximately 93.78% of our public shares may redeem their shares for a pro rata share of the aggregate amount
then on deposit in the trust account at a per share redemption price equal to the amount in the trust account as set
forth in our tender offer or proxy materials (initially anticipated to be the aggregate amount held in trust two days

[…]

In August 2020, our sponsor acquired 4,312,500 founder shares for an aggregate purchase price of $25,000.
Our sponsor intends to transfer certain founder shares to our independent director nominees at their original
purchase price and may also transfer a minority equity interest in our sponsor or transfer a portion of the founder
shares to other permitted transferees who provide future financing for use in consummating a business
combination or who serve as the lead investor in this offering.

The following table presents the number of shares and percentage of our common stock owned by our initial
stockholders before and after this offering. The post-offering numbers and percentages presented assume that the
underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option, that our sponsor forfeits an aggregate of 562,500 founder
shares and that there are 18,750,000 shares of our common stock issued and outstanding after this offering.

 Before Offering  After Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner(1)

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned(2)

Approximate
Percentage of
Outstanding
Common Stock

Number of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned(2)

Approximate
Percentage of
Outstanding
Common Stock

BOC Yellowstone LLC(3)  3,750,000 100.00%  3,750,000 20.00%
Adam K. Peterson(3)  3,750,000 100.00%  3,750,000 20.00%
Alex B. Rozek(3)  3,750,000 100.00%  3,750,000 20.00%
Joshua P. Weisenburger  * *   * *
Sydney C. Atkins(4)  * *   * *
David J. Bronczek(4)  * *   * *
Shanna Noelle Khan(4)  * *   * *
All officers and directors as a group (6

individuals)  3,750,000 100.00%  3,750,000 20.00%

____________

(1)   Unless otherwise noted, the business address of each of the following entities or individuals is c/o BOC Yellowstone
LLC, 1411 Harney Street, Suite 200, Omaha, Nebraska 68102.

(2)   Interests shown consist solely of founder shares, classified as shares of Class B common stock. Such shares are
convertible into shares of Class A common stock on a one-for-one basis, subject to adjustment, as described in the
section of this prospectus entitled “Description of Securities.”

(3)   BOC Yellowstone LLC is the record holder of the shares reported herein. Adam K. Peterson and Alex B. Rozek are